
  

  

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
(Under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

LOAN ACCOUNT 21781433: ASNEW BARRELS PRIVATE LIMITED
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below Borrower/ Co- Borrower that the below described
immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. (Secured Creditor/TCFSL), the Possession of which
has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. (Secured Creditor), will be sold on 20th day
of March 2021 “As is where is basis” & “As is what is and whatever there is & without recourse basis”. 
Whereas the sale of secured asset is to be made to recover the secured debt and whereas there was a due of a sum 
Rs. 91, 39,298/- (Rupees Ninety One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Eight Rupees Only) due as
on 27th February 2020 from 1.Asnew Barrels Private Limited; Represented by its Jatinder Singh Aujla; 2. Mr. Jatinder
Singh Aujla 3. Mrs. Gurinder kaur Aujla, All R/O, 221, Swastik Chamber, C S T Road, Chembur Mumbai-400071, Also At-
Plot No 12, Singletone Floor, Block A 1, South City, Ii Sohna Road, Gurgaon -122001 Haryana. Also At - 21, DharamJyot, A
B Nair Road, Near Juhu Post office, Mumbai- 400049.
Notice is hereby given that, in the absence of any postponement/ discontinuance of the sale, the said property shall be sold
by E- Auction at 2 P.M. on the said 20th day of March 2021 by TCFSL., having its branch office at 7th Floor, Videocon Towers,
Block 7 E, Jhandewalan Extention, New Delhi 110 055. The sealed E- Auction for the purchase of the property along with
EMD Demand Draft shall be received by the Authorized Officer of the TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD till 5 P.M.
on the said 19th day of March 2021.

The description of the property that will be put up for sale is in the Schedule.  The sale will also be stopped if, amount due as
aforesaid, interest and costs (including the cost of the sale) are tendered to the 'Authorized Officer' or proof is given to his
satisfaction that the amount of such secured debt, interest and costs has been paid. At the sale, the public generally is invited
to submit their tender personally.  No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall,
however, directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the property sold. The sale shall be subject
to the rules/conditions prescribed under the SARFAESI Act, 2002.The E-auction will take place through portal
https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net on 20th day of March 2021 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM with unlimited extension of 10
minutes each. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned
above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.” payable atGuargaon. Inspection
of the property may be done on 26th February 2021 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM.
Note: The intending bidders may contact the Authorized Officer Mr. Jagdeep Sehrawat, Email id
jagdeep.sehrawat@TataCapital.Com and Mobile No.+918588806158
For detailed terms and conditions of the Sale, please refer to the link provided in secured creditor’s website, i.e.,
https://www.tatacapital.com/content/dam/tata-capital/pdf/tcfsl/AUCTIONTERMS%26CONDITIONS.pdf, or contact Authorised
Officer or Service Provider- E-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger).

Sd/-
Place : Mumbai Authorized Officer
Date : 13th February 2021 Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd.

Description of Secured Assets Type of
Possession
Constructive/
Physical

Reserve Price 
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money (Rs)

All that piece and parcel of Plot/Unit bearing number 12, Block -
A/ 1, on second floor having built up area admeasuring. 1367 sq.
ft. on plot area admeasuring. 240 sq. mtr. Situated in the
residential colony known as South City-Il, Sohna Road, Village-
Adampur, Fatehpur, Tigra, Tikri, Samaspur, Ghasola and Bashapur
Tehsil and Dist: Gurgaon.

Constructive Rs. 89,00,000/-
(Rupees Eighty
Nine Lakhs
Only)

Rs. 8,90,000/-
(Rupees Eight
Lakhs Ninety
Thousand
Only)

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Reg. office add : 11th Floor, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpat Rao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 013

Branch Address: 7th Floor, Videocon Towers,  Block  7 E,  Jhandewalan Extention,  New Delhi 110 055.

 

  

Department : Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical)

e-Tender Notice

This tenderdocument is not transferable. 
The MCGM reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any

or all the application received for above subject without assigning any reason there-
of.

Sd/-
PRO/1595/ADV/202021 E.E.Mech(E.I.)Maint

Tender Document No. Bid No. 1. 7100202001
2. 7100202003

Name of Organization Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
Subject 1. Non Comprehensive servicing & mainte-

nance of 08 no. Of lifts installed at
Municipal qtrs., SPPL, Maharashtra
Nagar in M/East  ward for period of 36
months (01.03.2021 to 29.02.2024)

2. Repairing & CSMC of Johnson make
manual door passenger lift installed   at
Library/Study Center in Borivali (E) in
R/Central Ward.

Cost of Tender 1. Rs. 1300/- + 5.0%GST
2. Rs. 1000/- + 5.0%GST

Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) nil
Bid Security Deposit/EMD 1. Rs. 15,800/-

2. Rs. 11,000/-
Date of issue and sale of tender 13.02.2021 from 11:00 Hrs.
Last date & time for sale of tender &
Receipt of Bid Security Deposit

22.02.2021 upto 12:00 Hrs.

Submission of  Packet A, B & Packet
C (Online)

22.02.2021 upto 16:00 Hrs.

Pre-Bid Meeting -NA-
Opening of Packet A 23.02.2021 after 16:01 Hrs.
Opening of Packet B 23.02.2021 after 16:02 Hrs.
Opening of Packet C 24.02.2021 after 13:00 Hrs.
Address for communication Office of the :- E.E.Mech (E.I.) Maint.,

MCGM Municipal Workshop, R. S.
NimkarMarg, Byculla, Mumbai-400 008

Venue for opening of bid Online in E.E.Mech(E.I.)Maint's office
MCGM's portal http://portal.mcgm.gov.in

Avoid Self Medication

THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL MUMBAI | SATURDAY | FEBRUARY 13, 202112


